
AMENDMENT OF SOLI CITAllO NIMODIFICAllON OF CONTRACT 11. CONTAACT 10 COot: I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 J 2 
2. AMENDt,lENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE <4. REQUISlTlOWPURCHASC REO. NO. r' PROJECT NO. (" APp#cMiIft) 

POOO13 See Block 16C 
6.ISSUE08Y CODE ICE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY '" othllr thsn/18m 6) CODE IICE/DCR 

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management 
801 I Street, NW Suite 930 601 I Street NW, suite 930 
WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536 

8. NAME AND AODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. , .rlft( 00<In/y. S"", ond lIP Cbde) <xl QA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
-

w ILLIAMSON COUNTY OF 
710 S MAIN STREET SUITE 301 911 . DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

G EORGETOI'IN TX 786265703 

l( 
lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. 
DROIGSA-IO-0002 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 0769300490000 FACtUlY CODE 01/28/2010 
11 . mIll IT~III Q'IJI.Y JU'1'U1i1i TO ._,,_....JT'II 01" _~,,~ ,~nY 

o The abOlle numbere6 sollcl!aboo Is amenlied 8i sel (or1h In llem 1<4 . Tha hour and dsta IPGCffled forracelpt 04 onera Oil e.w18nded. Dis n04 ."..",Iied. 
O1I'el1l musl acl(nO\OOlledQII receipl of Ihis lIf7Iendmenl prior 10 tho hoor and dote lj)GCIftoo In !he lollcitadOfl or aa _de<!. by one oIlbt foilo'iMg malhods: (8) By ootIIf>I8dno 
llema 8 and 15. lind returning ~ of tho amendment (b) By &eknOWledgjnll receipt of !hi, ameodmllflt on eac:n copy at !no offet aubRVHed; or (e) 8y 

$epOrale lell&r or leleQram which Indudes 8 refnnoe 10 tne soIdtetlon IJfld amendmenl numbeR. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO~EOGEMEHT TO 8E RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
wtuo of thI& amendmenl you desire 10 cI1uJlQ8 an oller shady lubmillDd. auctl chenoa mey be made by telegram or lell&r. provtdad ooch telegram or Istler fTIIIcel reterenoa 
10 tile solicitation lind tnl. emandment, and is reoeIved prtor 10 the opnng hour and dille ,ped1\Gd. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APf'ROPfiIATION DATA(H roquirad) 

See Schedule 
U . THIS IlBoI ONLY APPll1i8 TO MOOII"ICA TlOIil 01" CONTRACT'8IORDIiIUl. IT MOOII"IU TI41! COHTRACTJOItM/il NO . .... S DESC"'HD IIIIIT&M. ,<4. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SP6Cify 8uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 1<4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MootFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such 81 C1I81lQG! /n ~ying otrfce. 
appropriation d8te. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM \4, PURSUANT TO TIE AUTHORITY OF fAR 043.103(b). 

C. T11IS SUPPlEMENTAL AGIo(I:EMEHT IS ENTERJ;O INro PURSUANT TO AUI110RITY of: 

X Far 43 . 103(a) 

Ii. I .. PORT .... NT: COOIr8ctor 0 t. no4, 00 18 requiroo to lion IIlIs doalment end retum 1 copie& 10 II\e luulng offloe. 

I • . DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orr/s,,;zeO by UCF section l>eediflOS. /ncJudlllQ $OIi(;itetiolllcorrtl1lcl rutJj&c/ maUll' where 1N$Ib18.) 

DUNS Number: 076930049 
The purpose of this modification to Inter-Governmental Service Agreement (IGSA) 
DROIGSA-IO-0002 is to incorporate the adjusted races as a resulc of Contract Specific Wage 
Determination 2011-0218, Revision 6, Dated 07/15/2014 . The rate adjustments are as 

follows: 

1) Bed day Rate has increased from $100.95 by SO.40 to ~101.35. 

2) The new rates are in effective starting August 14/ 2014. 

3) Funding and authority to invoice at the new rates will be incorporated via modification 
Concinued .. , 
Excapt 88 provided herein. alilemlB and centlHlOl'ls of IhG doc..nenl refll<&l\aId In Item 9A or lOA. aa neretofore chenoed. remains unchllJloo<\end In lui fofce and effect. 

1SA. IotAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TyfXI or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo or ptfnI) 

A b Atf," 
. DATE SIGNED 

P""""I aditio!> unuaable 

William Fuller 

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARDFORMJO(REV.I~) 

Pl1Iaaibed by GSA 
FAR (-48 CFR) 53.243 



CONTINUA ON ET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONT1NOEO 
TI SHE DROIGSA-IO-0002/POOOlJ 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

WILLIAMSON COUN~Y OF 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

to the applicable task order. 

As a result of the abov8 r this modification 
reflects full and final settlement of the Request 
for Equitable Adjustment (REA) as a result of the 
implementation of Contract Specific Wage 
Determination 20:1-0218, Revision 6 dated 
07/15/2014. 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Program POC; Nancy Kennamer, (210) 967-7734 
CCR: John 1\ StocKley, (956)547-1876 
Contract Spec~alist: Mario Foster, (202) 732-2646 
Contracting Cfficer: William Fuller, (:202) 732-2674 
Exempt Action: Y 
Period of Performance, 0210:12010 to 01/311201" 

QUANTITY ~NIT 
(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E; 
AMOUNT 

if) 

OP'tIONAl fORM »e (+88) 
Spooll,lf'ed by GSA 
FAR (4f CFR) 53. HO 

2 



AMENDMENT OF SOLlCITATlONIMODIFICATlON OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DAre 

POOO19 See Block. 16C 
8. ISSUEDSY CODE ICE/OCR 
ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
Office of Acquisition Management 
801 I Street, NW Suite 930 
WASHINGTON DC 20536 

8 . NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. . <II_I. {)O(inty. SIlI",.ntI lIP CoM, 

W 
7 

G 

ILLIAMSON 
10 S MAIN 
EORGETOWN 

COUNTY OF 
STREET SUITE 
TX 786265703 

CODE 0769300490000 

301 

FACILITY CODE 

11 . ItlllJ ITCM ONLl' ... ..,.u~ TO 

11. CONTRACT 10 CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 4 
~ , REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. \5. PROJECT NO. (If appk8b/e) 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otMrlhsn Item 6) CODE lICE/OCR 
ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
Office of Acquisition Management 
801 I Street. NW, suite 930 
Washington DC 20536 

(x) 9A. AMa.lOMENT OF SOLlClTAnON NO. 

r-

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF COWTRACTJORDER NO. 
DROIGSA-10-OO02 
HSCEDM-13-F-IG001 
IDe. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

10/31/2012 
,,, UP IIQLI(;n" """" 

o The above numbered soIidlatlon II amended as aallOf1tI in Hem 14. The hour an~ dale Ij>edfled loneceipi 01 0If6l'S 0 Is lIlrtendod. 0 Ill10t extended. 

0119<8 must eclrnowtedge receipl ollhis amendment Plio< 10 Ihe hour and d81e lpedIIed In tho S'OIicItIIiIon or sa amended, by one of the #oIIowing methods: (a) By oomploting 
l!Oms 8 and 15. IIOd returnInQ copies 01 the _dment (b) By edmOWiedQiIlQ I9C8Ipt of Chis amendn!ent on each copy 01 the OIlIer lubtnl~ed; 0( (e) By 

&6p.,-ale laller or leleoram wtlk:h indudes /I refsrenee to ihe solk:ilaliOl1and amendmenl numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOINLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAV RESUlT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby 
vIr1ue olllli, amendment you dellre 10 ch&nge an oIfDr already Iybmllted. such chlll'oQe may be mllde by lelegrwn 0( Iottar, provided eac:n telegram Of hiller m.k&8 referenco 
10 IIle soildlaUon end ltIIa amendmeol. end II received prtor 10 the opening hour and dele 'pedfied. 

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIA nON OAT A (If f&qulte(j) 

See Schedule 
13. THIS IT5M ONLY APPUIi8 TO MODlI'ICATlON Of COHTRACT8IO~~. IT MODU'1!1 THIi CONTltACTIOIWtiR NO. AI D&BCRlB2D IN mM 14. 

CHECK ~E A.. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sp&Cify authon'ty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 1. ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
OROER NO. IN ITEM lOA, 

B THE ABOVE NUM8€RED CONTRACT~OER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sUCh as c/Jang&$ln paying ofIfoo, 
appropt/a/ion dote, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ~3 . 1D3(b). 

x 

I!. IMPORTANT: CoottaClor 0 I. not. 00 18 required 10 ~O" this doc>Imem end return 1 eopjel to !he lalulng office. 

14. oeSCRlPTION OF AMa.lDMENTIMODIFICATION (Org~niZIK1 by UCF s&clion hHdlngr, il'lCiudinQ sol/cltafk)n/(;ontrBcl subjfH;t mstlerwhere f9ujbJe.) 

DUNS Number: 076930049 
The purpose of this modification is to: 

1. Reflect the Bed day Rate increase [rom $100 . 95 by $0.40 to $101.35 for CLIN 0001 
effective August 14, 2014 due to a Request for Equitbable Adjustment (REA) for the T. Don 
Hutto Residential Center under DROIGSA-IO-0002(P0013) with Williamson County, Texas 

Total amount of funding is unchanged: 
Continued ... 
El<Cepl &$ provkJGd h8f01n. aIIleoms and ooodiliOnG 01 me doCumenl relerenoad In lIam 9A or lOA. lUI heretofore chtlnQOd, remain. Uochengec! aod In lulloroe lind eIfed. 

1~ NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) t6A. NAME AND TiTlE OF CONmAcnNG OFFICER (Typ$ or ptin/) 

f) j / _ 
~~ ~ William Fuller 
15B, CO~NTRA~~C~T~O~~~ff==E=R~0=R~----------~--~~~~~~~~~~~~16~B~.~U~N~'T~E~D~ST~AT~E~S~O~F~AM~ER~'~CA~---------------'718~C~.~O~A~Te~SI~G~N~E:O-----

STANDAAO FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
PIHcrtbGd by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT aEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET OROIGSA-I0-0002l11SCEDM-13-f- IGOO I/P00019 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

WILLIAMSON CCUNTY OF 

0001 

SlJPPt.iESlSERVlCES 

(B) 

From: $37,542,801.15 
By: $0.00 
To: $37,542,801,15 

Field Office POC: Nancy Kennamer, 202-283-4479 
COR: John A Stockley, 956 547-1876 
Contract Specialist: Mario Foster! 202-732-2646 
Contracting Officer: William Fuller, 202-732-2674 
Exe~pt Action: Y 
Period of Performance: 10/04/2012 to 10/0712014 

Change :tem OOCI to read as follows (amount shown 
is the total arr.ount) : 

Detainee Housi~g for a period of 10/10/12 through 
10/0712014, 

The bed day rate on this CLI~ has increased: 
From: $100,95 
By: $0,40 
To: $101. 35 

Amount funded on this CLIN is unchanged: 
FrOE: $37,301,630.70 
By: $0,00 
To: $37,301, 630.70 
Product/Service Code: S2C6 
Product/Se~vice Oescr~ption~ HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD 

Accounting Info: 
NONEOOO-COO SA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00- ------ ---
000000 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
NONEOOO-OOO BA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00- ------ --­
DOODaD 
Funded: $0.00 
Acco'.lnting Info: 
NONEOOO-OOO BA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00- ------ ---
000000 
Funded: $ 0,00 
Accounting Info: 
USPOOOO U01 UP 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00 000000 
Funded: $0. 00 
Continued ""' 

USN rs.w.o1.152-8001 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(0) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNt 

(PI 

37,30l,630.7( 

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (+!Ie} 
Spml'OnllOb)'OaA 
FAR (4i CFR; 6.'3,00 



REFERENCE NO OF ~OCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET DROIGSA-10-0002/HSCEDM-1J-F-IGOOI/P00019 

NAME DF OFFEROR OR COmAACTOR 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY O? 

ITEM NO. SUPPlIESfSfFMCE$ 

(A) (5} 

Accounting Info: 
ERODETK J03 BA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 G£-25-72-00-
000000 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
EROD£TN-J03 B~. 31-12-00-000 
:8-62-0700-40-50-00-00 G£-25-72-00-
000000 
E'unded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
ERODETN-J03 BA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-00-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00-
OGOOOO 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
ERODETN-J03 SA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0100-00-00-00-00 G8-25-72-00-
000000 
Funded: $0.00 
Accountir.g Info; 
ERODETN-J03 SA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-00-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00-
OOOOGO 
Funded: SO.OO 
Accour.ting Info: 
ERODETN-J03 BA 31-12-00-000 
16-62-0700-00-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00-
000000 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
E:RODET~-J03 EA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00-
000000 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Il1.fo: 
ERODSTN-J03 SA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE:-25-72-0C-
000000 
funded: SO.OO 
Accounting Info: 
EROD8TN-J03 BA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00-
000000 
funded: SO.OO 
Accounting Info: 
ERODETN-JOJ BA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00-
000000 
Funded: SO.OO 
Continued ... 

! 

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

------ ---

aU.ANT1TY ~Nlr UNIT PRICE 

(e) (0) IE) 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPOON.t.L FORM 33It (4-8el 
Spw~t'1taSA 
FAA (Ml CPR) 5:], 11(1 



NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY OF 

ITEM NO, SUPPlIESISERVlCES 

(Al (B) 

Accounting Info: 
ERODETN-J03 BA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-2S-72-00-
000000 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
ERODETN-J03 EA 31-12-00-000 
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-2S-72-00-
000000 
Funded: $0.00 
All additional terms and conditions 

------

remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

QUANTITY ~NfT 
(e) (D) 

---

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
SponOOl'lKlb)/ GSA 
FAR (48 eFR) 53,110 


